

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1143 OF 2005

MINATI PRADHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR PRADHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoranjan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sib0 Sankar Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for the respondent.

The transfer petition is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.1143 OF 2005

Minati Pradhan

...Petitioner

Versus

Vijay Kumar Pradhan

...Respondent

O R D E R

None appears for the husband-respondent.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, the transfer petition is allowed in terms of prayer (i) which is quoted hereinbelow:

"Transfer the H.M.A. Petition No.333 of 2004 titled as Vijay Kumar Vs. Minati, pending before the learned Additional District Judge Ms.Anu Malhotra, Tishazari Courts, Delhi to a competent Court having jurisdiction at Balasore in the State of Orissa."

The Transfer Petition stands disposed of.

.....J.

(S.H. KAPADIA)

.....J.

(B. SUDERSHAN REDDY)

New Delhi,

May 04, 2007.